

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5514 OF 2005

GANESHI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the name of Respondent No.3)

(With office report dated 30.3.2006)

Date: 20/04/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for deletion is allowed at the risk of the appellants

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master